Township of South Hackensack Bergen County, New Jersey June 20, 2022 1:30PM Special Meeting AGENDA

Topic: South Hackensack BUDGET MEETING INTRO Time: Jun 20, 2022 01:30 PM Eastern Time

Join Zoom Meeting

 $\underline{https://southhackensacknj.zoom.us/j/84512711242?pwd=MENwVnJydjBqaVlna1Zla1E1aWhvdz09}$

Meeting ID: 845 1271 1242

Passcode: 224007

Dial by your PHONE -

+1 929 205 6099 US (New York)

Meeting ID: 845 1271 1242

Passcode: 224007

Frank Cagas, Mayor James Anzevino Gary Brugger Yris Encarnacion Luis Perdomo

Donna L. Gambutti, Municipal Clerk John Schettino, Esquire, Municipal Attorney

Call of Meeting to Order~

| Flag | g | Salute~ |
|------|---|---------|
| | | |

Sunshine Statement~

This is a Special Telephonic Video Meeting of the Township Committee of South Hackensack. The date, time and location of this meeting has been advertised in the official Newspapers of the Township, filed with the Township Clerk and posted on the bulletin board in the Municipal Building. All notice requirements of the Open Public Meetings Act for this meeting have been fulfilled.

| Roll Call |
|-----------|
|-----------|

| Resolutions~ | | | | | |
|--|-------------------|-----|--|--|--|
| Resolution No. 2022-135-Authorizing the Tax Collector to prepare and mail estimated tax bills in accordance with P.L. 1994, C.72 By Roll Call Vote | | | | | |
| By: | 2 nd : | RC: | | | |
| Resolution No. 2022-136- Introduction of the 2022 Municipal Budget- Public Hearing August 4, 2022 at 7:30PM By Roll Call Vote | | | | | |
| By: | 2 nd : | RC: | | | |
| Ordinances~ Introduction- N/A | | | | | |
| Ordinances~ Adoption~N/A | <u>A</u> | | | | |

- □ Public Comments~
- □ Adjournment~

Township of South Hackensack County of Bergen

Resolution Re: Authorizing the Township of South Hackensack Tax Collector to

Prepare and Mail Estimated Tax Bills in Accordance with P.L. 1994,

C. 72

WHEREAS, the Township of South Hackensack's 2022 Municipal Budget has not been adopted, and the County of Bergen has not adopted their 2022 budget and as a result the County will be unable to certify the Township's final 2022 tax rate; and

WHEREAS, the Tax Collector will be unable to mail the Township's 2022 third quarter tax bills by the statutory due date; and

WHEREAS, the South Hackensack Tax Collector and Chief Financial Officer have computed an estimated tax levy in accordance with N.J.S.A. 54:4-66.3, and have signed a certification summarizing the tax levies for the previous year, the tax rates and the estimated tax levies for the 2022 calendar year;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Township Committee of the Township of South Hackensack, in the County of Bergen and State of New Jersey on this 20th day of June 2022 as follows:

- 1. The Township of South Hackensack Tax Collector is hereby authorized and directed to prepare and issue estimated tax bills for the Township for the third installment of 2022 taxes. The Tax Collector shall proceed and take such actions as are permitted and required by L. 1994, c.72 (N.J.S.A. 54:4-66.2 and 54.4-66.3).
- 2. The estimated calendar year tax levy for 2022 is hereby calculated at \$19,275,970. The maximum amount that the Township will utilize in the preparation of the 2022 estimated tax bills is less than 105% of the 2021 calendar year tax levy.

| 3. | not be subject to interest until day after the date the estima | ey Statutes, the third installment of 2022 taxes shall the later of August 10th or the twenty-fifth calenda ted tax bills were mailed. The estimated tax billing the date on which interest may begin to accrue. | | | | |
|---|---|--|--|--|--|--|
| | | | | | | |
| ATTEST: | | | | | | |
| Donna L. Gan | nbutti, Township Clerk | Frank Cagas, Mayor | | | | |
| TOWNSHIP OF SOUTH HACKENSACK BERGEN COUNTY, NEW JERSEY | | | | | | |

BE IT RESOLVED, that the following Statements of Revenues and Appropriations attached hereto constitute the local Budget of the Township of South Hackensack, Bergen County, New Jersey for the year 2022.

Resolution No. 2022-136

Introduction of 2022 Municipal Budget

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the said budget be published in The Record in the issue of June 28, 2022, and that a hearing on the Budget will be held at the Municipal Building on August 4, 2022 at 7:30 o'clock (P.M.) or as soon thereafter as the matter may be reached.

Motion: Second: Roll Call Vote: Approved June 20, 2022